Valves
web: www.phydro.com     e-mail: sales@phydro.com     phone:  0800 9990 316 13.01
13
Valves
SECTION INDEX
BOOK INDEX
Product Groups Page

5 1/8"-27 NPT RKH-1/8"-NPT-4445 RKH-1/8"-NPT-4446 RKH-1/8"-NPT-4423
6 1/4"-18 NPT RKH-1/4"-NPT-4445 RKH-1/4"-NPT-4446 RKH-1/4"-NPT-4423
10 3/8"-18 NPT RKH-3/8"-NPT-4445 RKH-3/8"-NPT-4446 RKH-3/8"-NPT-4423
13 1/2"-14 NPT RKH-1/2"-NPT-4445 RKH-1/2"-NPT-4446 RKH-1/2"-NPT-4423
20 3/4"-14 NPT RKH-3/4"-NPT-4445 RKH-3/4"-NPT-4446 RKH-3/4"-NPT-4423
24 1"-11.5 NPT RKH-1"-NPT-4445 RKH-1"-NPT-4446 RKH-1"-NPT-4423
32 1 1/4"-11.5 NPT RKH-1 1/4"-NPT-4445 RKH-1 1/4"-NPT-4446 RKH-1 1/4"-NPT-4423
38 1 1/2"-11.5 NPT RKH-1 1/2"-NPT-4445 RKH-1 1/2"-NPT-4446 RKH-1 1/2"-NPT-4423
48 2"-11.5 NPT RKH-2"-NPT-4445 RKH-2"-NPT-4446 RKH-2"-NPT-4423
03
Compression
connection
Light Series DIN 2353
5 M 12 x 1.5 6 RKH-06-L-4445 RKH-06-L-4446 RKH-06-L-4423
6 M 14 x 1.5 8 RKH-08-L-4445 RKH-08-L-4446 RKH-08-L-4423
8 M 16 x 1.5 10 RKH-10-L-4445 RKH-10-L-4446 RKH-10-L-4423
10 M 18 x 1.5 12 RKH-12-L-4445 RKH-12-L-4446 RKH-12-L-4423
13 M 22 x 1.5 15 RKH-15-L-4445 RKH-15-L-4446 RKH-15-L-4423
13 M 26 x 1.5 18 RKH-18-L-4445 RKH-18-L-4446 RKH-18-L-4423
20 M 30 x 2 22 RKH-22-L-4445 RKH-22-L-4446 RKH-22-L-4423
24 M 36 x 2 28 RKH-28-L-4445 RKH-28-L-4446 RKH-28-L-4423
32 M 45 x 2 35 RKH-35-L-4445 RKH-35-L-4446 RKH-35-L-4423
38 M 52 x 2 42 RKH-42-L-4445 RKH-42-L-4446 RKH-42-L-4423
04
Compression
connection
Heavy Series DIN
2353
5 M 14 x 1.5 6 RKH-06-S-4445 RKH-06-S-4446 RKH-06-S-4423
5 M 16 x 1.5 8 RKH-08-S-4445 RKH-08-S-4446 RKH-08-S-4423
6 M 18 x 1.5 10 RKH-10-S-4445 RKH-10-S-4446 RKH-10-S-4423
8 M 20 x 1.5 12 RKH-12-S-4445 RKH-12-S-4446 RKH-12-S-4423
10 M 22 x 1.5 14 RKH-14-S-4445 RKH-14-S-4446 RKH-14-S-4423
13 M 24 x 1.5 16 RKH-16-S-4445 RKH-16-S-4446 RKH-16-S-4423
13 M 30 x 2 20 RKH-20-S-4445 RKH-20-S-4446 RKH-20-S-4423
20 M 36 x 2 25 RKH-25-S-4445 RKH-25-S-4446 RKH-25-S-4423
24 M 42 x 2 30 RKH-30-S-4445 RKH-30-S-4446 RKH-30-S-4423
32 M 52 x 2 38 RKH-38-S-4445 RKH-38-S-4446 RKH-38-S-4423
web: www.phydro.com     e-mail: sales@phydro.com     phone:  0800 9990 316 13.08
13

ANSI B 2.1
4 5.0    1/8"-27 NPT BK3-1/8"-NPT-4445-L BK3-1/8"-NPT-4423-LA
6 6.0    1/4"-18 NPT BK3-1/4"-NPT-4445-L BK3-1/4"-NPT-4423-LA
10 9.0    3/8"-18 NPT BK3-3/8"-NPT-4445-L BK3-3/8"-NPT-4423-LA
13 11.5    1/2"-14 NPT BK3-1/2"-NPT-4445-L BK3-1/2"-NPT-4423-LA
20 18.0    3/4"-14 NPT BK3-3/4"-NPT-4445-L BK3-3/4"-NPT-4423-LA
25 22.0       1"-11.5 NPT BK3-1"-NPT-4445-L BK3-1"-NPT-4423-LA
32 30.0 1 1/4"-11.5 NPT BK3-1 1/4"-NPT-4445-L BK3-1 1/4"-NPT-4423-LA
40 35.0 1 1/2"-11.5 NPT BK3-1 1/2"-NPT-4445-L BK3-1 1/2"-NPT-4423-LA
50 44.0       2"-11.5 NPT BK3-2"-NPT-4445-L BK3-2"-NPT-4423-LA
03
Compression connection
Light Series DIN 2353
4 5.0 M 12 x 1.5 6 BK3-6-L-4445-L BK3-6-L-4423-LA
6 6.0 M 14 x 1.5 8 BK3-8-L-4445-L BK3-8-L-4423-LA
8 7.0 M 16 x 1.5 10 BK3-10-L-4445-L BK3-10-L-4423-LA
10 9.0 M 18 x 1.5 12 BK3-12-L-4445-L BK3-12-L-4423-LA
13 11.5 M 22 x 1.5 15 BK3-15-L-4445-L BK3-15-L-4423-LA
13 11.5 M 26 x 1.5 18 BK3-18-L-4445-L BK3-18-L-4423-LA
20 18.0 M 30 x 2 22 BK3-22-L-4445-L BK3-22-L-4423-LA
25 18.0 M 36 x 2 28 BK3-28-L-4445-L BK3-28-L-4423-LA
32 30.0 M 45 x 2 35 BK3-35-L-4445-L BK3-35-L-4423-LA
40 35.0 M 52 x 2 42 BK3-42-L-4445-L BK3-42-L-4423-LA
04
Compression connection
Heavy Series DIN 2353
4 5.0 M 14 x 1.5 6 BK3-6-S-4445-L BK3-6-S-4423-LA
4 5.0 M 16 x 1.5 8 BK3-8-S-4445-L BK3-8-S-4423-LA
6 6.0 M 18 x 1.5 10 BK3-10-S-4445-L BK3-10-S-4423-LA
8 7.0 M 20 x 1.5 12 BK3-12-S-4445-L BK3-12-S-4423-LA
10 9.0 M 22 x 1.5 14 BK3-14-S-4445-L BK3-14-S-4423-LA
13 11.5 M 24 x 1.5 16 BK3-16-S-4445-L BK3-16-S-4423-LA
13 11.5 M 30 x 2 20 BK3-20-S-4445-L BK3-20-S-4423-LA
20 18.0 M 36 x 2 25 BK3-25-S-4445-L BK3-25-S-4423-LA
25 22.0 M 42 x 2 30 BK3-30-S-4445-L BK3-30-S-4423-LA
32 30.0 M 52 x 2 38 BK3-38-S-4445-L BK3-38-S-4423-LA
Dimensions are subject to change.
L-Bore

ANSI B 2.1
4 5.0    1/8"-27-NPT BK3-1/8"-NPT-4445-T BK3-1/8"-NPT-4423-TA
6 6.0    1/4"-18 NPT BK3-1/4"-NPT-4445-T BK3-1/4"-NPT-4423-TA
10 9.0    3/8"-18 NPT BK3-3/8"-NPT-4445-T BK3-3/8"-NPT-4423-TA
13 11.5    1/2"-14 NPT BK3-1/2"-NPT-4445-T BK3-1/2"-NPT-4423-TA
20 18.0    3/4"-14 NPT BK3-3/4"-NPT-4445-T BK3-3/4"-NPT-4423-TA
25 22.0       1"-11.5 NPT BK3-1"-NPT-4445-T BK3-1"-NPT-4423-TA
32 30.0 1 1/4"-11.5 NPT BK3-1 1/4"-NPT-4445-T BK3-1 1/4"-NPT-4423-TA
40 35.0 1 1/2"-11.5 NPT BK3-1 1/2"-NPT-4445-T BK3-1 1/2"-NPT-4423-TA
50 44.0       2"-11.5 NPT BK3-2"-NPT-4445-T BK3-2"-NPT-4423-TA
03
Compression connection
Light Series DIN 2353
4 5.0 M 12 x 1.5 6 BK3-6-L-4445-T BK3-6-L-4423-TA
6 6.0 M 14 x 1.5 8 BK3-8-L-4445-T BK3-8-L-4423-TA
8 7.0 M 16 x 1.5 10 BK3-10-L-4445-T BK3-10-L-4423-TA
10 9.0 M 18 x 1.5 12 BK3-12-L-4445-T BK3-12-L-4423-TA
13 11.5 M 22 x 1.5 15 BK3-15-L-4445-T BK3-15-L-4423-TA
13 11.5 M 26 x 1.5 18 BK3-18-L-4445-T BK3-18-L-4423-TA
20 18.0 M 30 x 2 22 BK3-22-L-4445-T BK3-22-L-4423-TA
25 22.0 M 36 x 2 28 BK3-28-L-4445-T BK3-28-L-4423-TA
32 30.0 M 45 x 2 35 BK3-35-L-4445-T BK3-35-L-4423-TA
40 35.0 M 52 x 2 42 BK3-42-L-4445-T BK3-42-L-4423-TA
04
Compression connection
Heavy Series DIN 2353
4 5.0 M 14 x 1.5 6 BK3-6-S-4445-T BK3-6-S-4423-TA
4 5.0 M 16 x 1.5 8 BK3-8-S-4445-T BK3-8-S-4423-TA
6 6.0 M 18 x 1.5 10 BK3-10-S-4445-T BK3-10-S-4423-TA
8 7.0 M 20 x 1.5 12 BK3-12-S-4445-T BK3-12-S-4423-TA
10 9.0 M 22 x 1.5 14 BK3-14-S-4445-T BK3-14-S-4423-TA
13 11.5 M 24 x 1.5 16 BK3-16-S-4445-T BK3-16-S-4423-TA
13 11.5 M 30 x 2 20 BK3-20-S-4445-T BK3-20-S-4423-TA
20 18.0 M 36 x 2 25 BK3-25-S-4445-T BK3-25-S-4423-TA
25 22.0 M 42 x 2 30 BK3-30-S-4445-T BK3-30-S-4423-TA
32 30.0 M 52 x 2 38 BK3-38-S-4445-T BK3-38-S-4423-TA
Dimensions are subject to change.
T-Bore